Diskette
Referen e Manual
DISKETTE REFERENCE MANUAL
INDEX
Ia. 3M DISKETTE PRODUCT DESCRIPTION CODES • . . Page A
I. INTRODUCTION Page 1
I I. DISKETTE PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION Page 3
III. DISKETTE MANUFACTURING FLOW Page 11

DS-DD-96TPI-16RH
I
tv
M:::o
I
B. 3M DISKETTE PRODUCT LIST (8")
Product Available Sector/ Byte/ Tracks/ Usable Capacity
# Format Track Sector Side Sides Density Unformatted
Formatted
Vydec Compatible 32 128 77 1 SINGLE 305K (F)
400K (U)
SS-SD 26 x 128 26 128 77 1 SINGLE 246K (F)
400K (U)
Wang Compatible 32 77 1 SINGLE 400K
SS-SD-32RH
SS-SD-32 32 77 1 SINGLE 400K
SS-SD-R 26 x 128 26 128 77 2 SINGLE 492K (F)
800K (U)
CPT 6000-8000 16 x 256 16 256 77 1 SINGLE 303K (F)
Compatible 400K (U)
SS-DD-W/WP 77 1 DOUBLE 800K
SS-DD-128/F 26 x 128 26 128 77 1 DOUBLE 492K (F)
800K (U)
SS-DD-32 32 77 1 DOUBLE 800K
SS-DD-R-128/F 26 x 128 26 128 77 2 DOUBLE q84K (F)
l600K (U)
DS-DD* 77 2 DOUBLE
DS-DD-I024/F 8 x 1024 8 1024 77 2 DOUBLE 1212K (F)
1500K (U)
DS-DD-32 32 77 2 DOUBLE l600K
*MAY BE FORMATTED TO ANY BYTE CONFIGURATION (IE 256, 512 AND 1024).
Write/
(U) Protect Comments
(F)

(SEE ABOVE) . HAS 2
INDEX HOLES IN THE
JACKET.
OPTIONAL A DOUBLE DENSITY
DOUBLE SIDED DISKETTE.
YES A HARD SECTOR OS-DO.
I
I:V
U1
I
Product Available Sector/ Byte/
# Format Track Sector
APPLE FILEWARE" SOFT*
COMPATIBLE
DS-DD-RH SOFT
DS-DD-10RH 10
DS-DD-16RH 16
SS-DD-RH SOFT
SS-DD-10RH 10
SS-DD-16RH 16
SS-DD-96TPI-RH SOFT
SS-DD-96TPI-10RH 10
SS-DD-96TPI-16RH 16
DS-DD-96TPI-RH SOFT
DS-DD-96TPI-10RH 10
DS-DD-96TPI-16RH 16
*Has two head access slots. No index hole.
3M DISKETTE PRODUCT LIST (5~")
Tracks/ Usable
Side Sides

I
GENERAL CATEGORIZATION - 1M BRAND
1. 8-INCH DISKETTES - SOFT SECTOR
A. SS-SD's ARE SINGLE SIDED AND SINGLE DENSITY UNLESS FOLLOWED BY A "/2" WHICH INDICATES A REVERSIBLE
(2 USABLE SIDES).
B. SS-DD's ARE SINGLE SIDED AND DOUBLE DENSITY UNLESS FOLLOWED BY A "/2" WHICH INDICATES A REVERSIBLE
(2 USABLE SIDES).
C. DS-DD's ARE DOUBLE SIDED AND DOUBLE DENSITY.
2. 8-INCH DISKETTES - HARD SECTORED
A. SS-SD'S, SS-DD's AND DS-DD's HAVE 32 SECTOR HOLES PUNCHED NEAR THE I.D. FOR SECTOR BOUNDARY.
B. VYDEC COMPATIBLE DISKETTES HAVE 32 SECTOR HOLES PUNCHED NEAR THE O.D. FOR SECTOR BOUNDARY AND ARE USED
ONLY ON VYDEC SYSTEMS.
3. 5~" DISKETTES - SOFT SECTOR
A. SS-DD-RH's ARE SINGLE SIDED AND DOUBLE DENSITY.
B. DS-DD-RH's ARE DOUBLE SIDED AND DOUBLE DENSITY.
C. SS-DD-96TPI-RH's ARE SINGLE SIDED AND DOUBLE DENSITY FOR 96 TPI APPLICATIONS.
D. DS-DD-96TPI-RH's ARE DOUBLE SIDED AND DOUBLE DENSITY FOR 96 TPI APPLICATIONS.
4. 5~" DISKETTES - HARD SECTORED
A. SS-DD-RH's, DS-DD-RH's, SS-DD-96TPI-RH's and DS-DD-96TPI-RH's ARE AVAILABLE IN 10 or 16 SECTOR HOLES
PUNCHED IN THE I.D. FOR SECTOR BOUNDARY.
C. CUSTOMER PROBLEM ANALYSIS